RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

RSC Adv., 2023, 13, 11874–11882 | 11877
Fig. 5 FT-IR spectra of (a) AOI-grafted PSAs and (b) NDPM-grafted PSAs, where peak 1 is NH (urethane) stretching, peak 2 is NCO stretching, and
peak 3 is C]C stretching.
Table 2 Basic information of the control and photoreactive PSA series
Sample code
Photo-reactive
monomer
Mol (%)
(based on –OH in Control PSA) Mn (g mol−1) Mw (g mol−1) PDI
Gel fraction
(%)
Control PSA — 0 234 000 585 000 2.50 1.95
PSA-A10 AOI 10 233 000 588 000 2.52 2.14
PSA-A20 20 234 000 596 000 2.54 1.98
PSA-A40 40 239 000 606 000 2.53 2.22
PSA-A70 70 245 000 620 000 2.54 2.41
PSA-A100 100 254 000 623 000 2.45 2.54
PSA-N10 NDPM 10 231 000 599 000 2.59 1.99
PSA-N20 20 249 000 619 000 2.48 2.06
PSA-N40 40 250 000 620 000 2.48 2.13
PSA-N70 70 242 000 617 000 2.55 2.31
PSA-N100 100 259 000 637 000 2.45 4.66
RSC Advances Paper
O
pe
n